Arkansas

Ashley

Baxter

Benton

Boone

Bradley

Calhoun
Carroll

Chicot

Arkansas Cnty Detention-Sheriffs Dept
Dewitt Police Department
Stuttgart Police Department

Ashley County Law Enforcement Dtntn Ctr

Crossett Police Department
Hamburg Police Department

Baxter County Sheriff Office
Lakeview Police Department
Mountain Home Police Department
Bella Vista Police Department
Benton County Dentention-Sheriffs Dept
Bentonville Police Department
Bethel Heights Police Department
Cave Springs Police Department
Decatur Police Department

Gentry Police Department

Gravette Police Department

Little Flock Police Department
Lowell Police Department

Pea Ridge Police Department
Rogers Police Department

Siloam Springs Police Department
Sulphur Springs Police Department
Boone County Jail-Sheriffs Department
Harrison Police Department

Bradley County Sheriffs Department
Warren Police Department
Thornton Police Department
Berryville Police Department

Carroll County Jail-Sheriff Office
Eureka Springs Police Department
Green Forest Police Department
Chicot County Sheriffs Department

1000 Rice Belt Ave
120 Court Sq

514 S Main St

842 Ashley Road 12 W
307 Main St

305 E Adams St
904 Highway 62 W
14 Skyles Ln

424 W 7th St

105 Town Ctr W
1300 Sw 14th St
908 Se 14th St

675 Sunrise Dr

134 N Main St

310 Maple Ave

100 E Main St

606 1st Ave Se
1500 Little Flock Dr
216 N Lincoln St
187 Slack St

1905 S Dixieland Rd
410 N Broadway St
512 S Black Ave
5800 Law Dr

116 S Spring St

101 E Cedar St Ste B
200 Alabama St
123 S Oak St

303 E Madison Ave
205 Hailey Rd

147 Passion Play Rd
210 Tommy Ratzlaff Ave
513 Main St

De Witt

De Witt
Stuttgart
Hamburg
Crossett
Hamburg
Mountain Home
Lakeview
Mountain Home
Bella Vista
Bentonville
Bentonville
Bethel Heights
Cave Springs
Decatur
Gentry
Gravette
Rogers

Lowell

Pea Ridge
Rogers

Siloam Springs
Sulphur Springs
Harrison
Harrison
Warren
Warren
Thornton
Berryville
Berryville
Eureka Springs
Green Forest
Lake Village

72042
72042
72160
71646
71635
71646
72653
72642
72653
72714
72712
72712
72764
72718
72722
72734
72736
72756
72745
72751
72758
72761
72768
72601
72601
71671
71671
71766
72616
72616
72632
72638
71653

870-946-3161
870-946-2496
870-673-2171
870-853-2040
870-364-4131
870-853-8600
870-425-7000
870-431-8744
870-425-6336
479-855-3771
479-271-1011
479-271-3170
479-756-3100
479-248-1414
479-752-3912
479-736-5001
479-787-6948
479-936-7911
479-659-8888
479-451-1108
479-621-1172
479-524-4118
479-298-7773
870-741-8404
870-741-5463
870-226-3491
870-226-3703
870-352-3576
870-423-3343
870-423-2901
479-253-8666
870-438-5517
870-265-8020



Clark

Clay

Cleburne

Columbia

Conway

Craighead

Crawford

Crittenden

Cross

Dermott Police Department

Eudora Police Department

Lake Village Police Department

Amity Police Department

Arkadelphia Police Department

Caddo Valley Police Department

Clark County Detention Ctr-Sheriff Dept
Clay County Detention Center-Sheriff
Corning Police Department

Piggott Police Department

Rector Police Department

Cleburne County Jail-Sheriff Department
Greers Ferry Police Department

Heber Springs Police Department
Quitman Police Department

Columbia County Justice-Detention Center
Magnolia Police Department

Conway County Sheriffs Office
Morrilton Police Department

Oppelo Police Department

Plumerville Police Department
Craighead County Dtntn Ctr-Sheriffs Dept
Jonesboro Police Department

Lake City Police Department

Alma Police Department

Crawford County Jail-Sheriff Dept

Van Buren Police Department
Crittenden Cnty Dtntn Fac-Sheriff Dept
Earle Police Department

Marion Police Department

Sunset Police Department

West Memphis Police Department
Cherry Valley Police Department

112 N Freeman St

111 N Archer St

514 Church St

121 E Thompson St
514 Clay St

137 Malvern Rd

406 S 5th St

268 S 2nd Ave

408 W Main St

194 W Court St

407 S Stewart St

914 S 9th St

8739 Edgemont Rd
1001 W Main St

52nd St

82 Columbia Road 300
206 N Jackson

30 Southern Valley Dr
212 N Moose St

8 Municipal Dr

101 W Church St

901 Willett Rd

410 W Washington Ave
406 Court

804 Fayetteville Ave
317 Main St

111 S 11th St

350 Afco Rd

1004 2nd St

3477 State Highway 77 S
300 John H Johnson Blvd
626 E Broadway St
166 Highway 1b

Dermott
Eudora

Lake Village
Amity
Arkadelphia
Arkadelphia
Arkadelphia
Piggott
Corning
Piggott
Rector

Heber Springs
Higden

Heber Springs
Quitman
Magnolia
Magnolia
Morrilton
Morrilton
Oppelo
Plumerville
Jonesboro
Jonesboro
Lake City
Alma

Van Buren
Van Buren
West Memphis
Earle

Marion
Marion

West Memphis
Cherry Valley

71638
71640
71653
71921
71923
71923
71923
72454
72422
72454
72461
72543
72067
72543
72131
71753
71753
72110
72110
72110
72127
72401
72401
72437
72921
72956
72956
72301
72331
72364
72364
72301
72324

870-538-5269
870-355-4412
870-265-5055
870-342-5822
870-246-4545
870-246-6357
870-246-2222
870-598-2270
870-857-6988
870-598-2295
870-595-2423
501-362-2596
501-825-7172
501-362-8291
501-589-3512
870-234-5331
870-234-2323
501-354-2411
501-354-0131
501-354-2454
501-354-6400
870-933-4525
870-935-5562
870-237-4431
479-632-3333
479-474-2261
479-474-1234
870-702-2010
870-792-8909
870-739-2101
870-739-3233
870-735-1210
870-588-3323



Dallas

Desha

Drew

Faulkner

Franklin

Fulton

Garland

Grant

Greene

Hempstead

Hot Spring

Howard

Cross County Jail-Sheriff Office

Parkin Police Department

Wynne Police Department

Dallas County Jail-Sheriffs Department
Fordyce Police Department

Dumas Police Department

Mcgehee Police Department

Drew County Sheriffs Department
Monticello Police Department

Conway Police Department

Damascus Police Department

Faulkner Co Detention Fac-Sheriff Dept
Greenbrier Police Department
Mayflower Police Department

Vilonia Police Department

Charleston Police Department

Ozark Police Department

Fulton County Sheriff Department
Salem Police Department

Garland County Jail-Sheriff Department
Hot Springs Police Department

Hot Springs Village Police Department
Grant County Sheriff Office

Sheridan Police Department

Greene Cnty Detention Ctr-Sheriff Office
Marmaduke Police Department
Paragould Police Department
Hempstead County Jail-Sheriff Department
Hope Police Department

Hot Spring County Sheriff Department
Perla Police Department

Howard County Jail-Sheriff Department
Nashville Police Department

704 Canal Ave E
122 Wilson St

206 Falls Blvd S
106 S Charlotte St
101 S Main St

149 E Waterman St
2412 Highway 65 N
210 S Main St

101 N Church St
1105 Prairie St

9 S Broadway St
801 Locust St

11 Wilson Farm Rd
2 Ashmore Dr

18 Bise Dr

1418 E Main St
200 S 4th St

114 W Locust St
120 N Main St

525 Quachita Ave
641 Malvern Ave
113 Calella Rd

101 W Pine St

304 Gatzke Dr

1809 N Rockingchair Rd

307 W Mill St
101 N 31/2 St

312 S Washington St
312 S Washington St

215 E Highland Ave
22675 Highway 67

101 Issac Perkins Byp

426 N Main St

Wynne
Parkin
Wynne
Fordyce
Fordyce
Dumas

Mc Gehee
Monticello
Monticello
Conway
Damascus
Conway
Greenbrier
Mayflower
Vilonia
Charleston
Ozark
Salem
Salem

Hot Springs National
Hot Springs National

Hot Springs Village
Sheridan
Sheridan
Paragould
Marmaduke
Paragould
Hope

Hope
Malvern
Malvern
Nashville
Nashville

72396
72373
72396
71742
71742
71639
71654
71655
71655
72032
72039
72034
72058
72106
72173
72933
72949
72576
72576
71901
71901
71909
72150
72150
72450
72443
72450
71801
71801
72104
72104
71852
71852

870-238-5700
870-755-5491
870-238-8718
870-352-2002
870-352-2178
870-382-5511
870-222-3636
870-367-6211
870-367-3411
501-450-6120
501-335-7203
501-450-4914
501-679-3105
501-470-1000
501-796-8170
479-965-7600
479-667-2233
870-895-2601
870-895-3478
501-622-3660
501-321-6789
501-922-0011
870-942-8925
870-942-4642
870-236-7612
870-597-2020
870-236-7621
870-777-6727
870-777-3434
501-332-3671
501-337-4999
870-845-2626
870-845-3434



Independence
Jackson

Jefferson

Johnson

Lafayette

Lawrence

Lee

Lincoln

Little River

Logan

Logan
Lonoke

Madison

Miller

Independence County Sheriffs Office
Newport Police Department

Swifton Police Department

Jefferson County Sheriffs Department
Pine Bluff Police Department

White Hall Police Department

Clarksville Police Department

Johnson Cnty Dentention Ctr-Sheriff Dept
Lafayette County Jail-Sheriff Department
Lewisville Police Department

Stamps Police Department

Black Rock Police Department

Hoxie Police Department

Lawrence County Jail-Sheriffs Department
Walnut Ridge Police Department

Lee County Sheriff Office

Marianna Police Department

Lincoln County Jail-Sheriffs Office

Star City Police Department

Ashdown Police Department

Little River County Sheriffs Department
Booneville Police Department

Logan County Jail-Sheriffs Department
Paris Police Department

Austin Police Department

Cabot Police Department

England Police Department

Lonoke County Jail-Sheriffs Department
Lonoke Police Department

Ward Police Department

Huntsville Police Department

Madison County Jail-Sheriffs Office
Miller County Crrctn-Sheriff Department

1750 Myers St
615 Third St
101 Highway 67 N

101 E Barraque St Ste 112

200 E 8th Ave
8204 Dollarway Rd
203 Walnut St

301 Porter Industrial Rd

5 Courthouse Sq
330 W 1st St

207 E Antigo St
491 Elm St

400 Sw Hartigan St
315 W Main St

317 Nw 4th St

15 E Chestnut St
35 S Poplar St

300 S Drew St

201 S Drew St

745 S Locust St

351 N 2nd St

497 E Main St Ste B
508 W Grober St
1810 E Walnut St
3181 Highway 367 N
101 N 2nd St

110 Nw 2nd St

440 Dee Dee Ln
203 W Front St

405 Hickory St

208 E War Eagle Ave
201 W Main St
2300 East St

Batesville
Newport
Swifton
Pine Bluff
Pine Bluff
White Hall
Clarksville
Clarksville
Lewisville
Lewisville
Stamps
Black Rock
Hoxie
Walnut Ridge
Walnut Ridge
Marianna
Marianna
Star City
Star City
Ashdown
Ashdown
Booneville
Paris
Paris
Austin
Cabot
England
Lonoke
Lonoke
Ward
Huntsville
Huntsville
Texarkana

72501
72112
72471
71601
71601
71602
72830
72830
71845
71845
71860
72415
72433
72476
72476
72360
72360
71667
71667
71822
71822
72927
72855
72855
72007
72023
72046
72086
72086
72176
72740
72740
71854

870-793-8838
870-523-2721
870-485-2600
870-541-5351
870-730-2081
870-247-1414
479-754-8100
479-754-2200
870-921-4252
870-921-4971
870-533-4951
870-878-6792
870-886-7701
870-886-2525
870-886-3568
870-295-7775
870-295-2508
870-628-4271
870-628-4244
870-898-5640
870-898-5115
479-675-3508
479-963-3271
479-963-2600
501-843-7856
501-843-6526
501-842-1586
501-676-3001
501-676-6953
501-843-6351
479-738-2610
479-738-2320
870-774-3001



Mississippi

Monroe
Monroe

Montgomery
Nevada
Ouachita

Phillips

Pike

Poinsett

Polk

Pope

Prairie
Pulaski

Blytheville Police Department

Gosnell Police Department

Leachville Police Department
Mississippi Cnty Dtntn Faclty-Shers Dept
Osceola Police Department

Brinkley Police Department

Clarendon Police Department

Monroe County Detention Ctr-Sheriff Dept
Montgomery Co Jail-Sheriff Department
Prescott Police Department

Camden Police Department

East Camden Police Department
Ouachita County Jail-Sheriff Office
Stephens Police Department

Helena - West Helena Police Department
Lake View Police Department

Phillips County Jail-Sheriff Department
Glenwood Police Department
Murfreesboro Police Department
Harrisburg Police Department

Marked Tree Police Department
Poinsett Sheriff Office

Trumann Police Department

Weiner Police Department

Mena Police Department

Polk County Jail-Sheriffs Office

Atkins Police Department

Dover Police Department

Pope County Detention Ctr-Sheriff Dept
Pottsville Police Department

Russellville Police Department

Prairie County Jail-Sheriff Department
Alexander Police Department

201 W Walnut St
307 S Air Base Hwy
116 S Main St

685 N County Road 599
401 W Keiser Ave
233 W Cedar St
270 Madison St
200 S Main St

105 Highway 270 E
128 W Main St

1 Police Dr

100 N Womble Ave
109 Goodgame St
103 N 1st St

98 Plaza

14264 Highway 44
201 Perry St

210N 2nd St

204 E Main

202 N East St

1 Elm St

1500 Justice Dr
221 S Melton Ave
123 W Second St
304 Dequeen St
507 Church Ave
305 E Main St
8904 Market St

3 Emergency Ln
173 E Ash St

115 W H St

200 Court House Sq Ste 101
15605 Alexander Rd

Blytheville
Blytheville
Leachville
Luxora
Osceola
Brinkley
Clarendon
Clarendon
Mount Ida
Prescott
Camden
Camden
Camden
Stephens
West Helena
Helena
Helena
Glenwood
Murfreesboro
Harrisburg
Marked Tree
Harrisburg
Trumann
Weiner
Mena
Mena
Atkins
Dover
Russellville
Pottsville
Russellville
Des Arc
Alexander

72315
72315
72438
72358
72370
72021
72029
72029
71957
71857
71701
71701
71701
71764
72390
72342
72342
71943
71958
72432
72365
72432
72472
72479
71953
71953
72823
72837
72802
72858
72801
72040
72002

870-763-4411
870-532-8545
870-539-2252
870-658-2242
870-563-5213
870-734-3434
870-747-3417
870-747-3623
870-867-3151
870-887-6779
870-836-5755
870-574-2900
870-231-5300
870-786-5480
870-572-3441
870-827-6497
870-338-5555
870-356-3333
870-285-3533
870-578-2530
870-358-2024
870-578-5411
870-483-5121
870-684-2284
479-394-1212
479-394-2511
479-641-1811
479-331-3270
479-968-2558
479-968-2864
479-968-3232
870-256-4137
501-455-1895



Randolph

Saint Francis

Saline

Scott
Searcy
Sebastian

Sevier

Sharp

Cammack Village Police Department
Camp Robinson Police Department
Jacksonville Police Department

Little Rock Police Department
Maumelle Police Department

North Little Rock Police Department
Pulaski County Sheriffs Office
Sherwood Police Department
Pocahontas Police Department
Randolph County Jail-Sheriff Department
Colt Police Department

Forrest City Police Department
Palestine Police Department

St Francis County Jail-Sheriffs Office
Bauxite Police Department

Benton Police Department

Bryant Police Department

Haskell Police Department

Saline County Jail-Sheriffs Department
Shannon Hills Police Department
Scott County Jail-Sheriffs Department
Marshall Police Department

Barling Police Department

Central City Police Department

Fort Chaffee Police Department

Fort Smith Police Department
Greenwood Police Department
Hackett Police Department

Sebastian County Sheriff Office
Dequeen Police Department

Sevier County Jail-Sheriff Department
Ash Flat Police Department

Cherokee Village Police Department

2710 N Mckinley St
7200 Arkansas Ave
1400 Marshall Rd
700 W Markham St
2002 Murphy Dr
200 W Pershing Blvd
2900 S Woodrow St
2201 E Kiehl Ave
410 N Marr St

1510 Pace Rd

281 Old Military Rd E
225 N Rosser St

101 Higgins St

313 S lzard St

6055 Stanley Cir

114 S East St Ste 100
312 Roya Ln

2520 N Highway 229
735 S Neeley St
11610 County Line Rd
100 W 1st St

102 E College St

304 Church St

1101 Highway 255
2100 Fort Smith Blvd
100 S 10th St

30 Bell Rd

102 N Main St

800 S A St

220 N 2nd St

137 W Robinson Rd
970 Ash Flat Dr

2 Santee

Little Rock
North Little Rock
Jacksonville
Little Rock
Maumelle
North Little Rock
Little Rock
Sherwood
Pocahontas
Pocahontas
Colt
Forrest City
Palestine
Forrest City
Bauxite
Benton
Bryant
Benton
Benton
Alexander
Waldron
Marshall
Barling
Lavaca

Fort Smith
Fort Smith
Greenwood
Hackett
Fort Smith
De Queen
De Queen
Ash Flat
Cherokee Village

72207
72199
72076
72201
72113
72114
72204
72120
72455
72455
72326
72335
72372
72335
72011
72015
72022
72015
72015
72002
72958
72650
72923
72941
72905
72901
72936
72937
72901
71832
71832
72513
72529

501-663-4593
501-212-5280
501-982-3191
501-371-4621
501-851-1337
501-758-1234
501-340-6930
501-835-1425
870-892-9867
870-892-8888
870-633-9170
870-633-3434
870-581-2489
870-633-2611
501-557-5184
501-776-5948
501-847-0211
501-778-4916
501-303-5609
501-455-3125
479-637-4156
870-448-2888
479-452-1550
479-452-6680
479-484-2666
479-709-5143
479-996-4119
479-638-8107
479-783-1051
870-642-2213
870-642-2125
870-994-3061
870-257-5225



County Company
Hardy Police Department
Union El Dorado Police Department

Smackover Police Department
Union County Criminal Justice Facility

Van Buren Fairfield Bay Police Department
Van Buren County Jail-Sheriff Department
Washington Elkins Police Department

Farmington Police Department
Fayetteville Police Department
Johnson Police Department
Prairie Grove Police Department
Springdale Police Department
Washington Co Detention Ctr-Sheriff Dept
West Fork Police Department
White Bald Knob Police Department
Beebe Police Department
Bradford Police Department
Kensett Police Department
Mc Rae Police Department
Rose Bud Police Department
Searcy Police Department
Yell Dardanelle Police Department
Plainview Police Department
Yell County Jail-Sheriff Department

Address

124 Woodland Hills Rd

402 N West Ave

807 Broadway St
250 American Rd
101 Little Rock Dr
184 Detention Dr
1874 Stokenbury Rd

354 W Main St
100 W Rock St
2904 Main Dr

955 E Douglas St

201 Spring St

1155 W Clydesdale Dr

262 Main St

3713 Highway 367 N

201 W lllinois St

308 W Walnut St

101 Ne 1st St

115 S Grand Ave
5916 Highway 36 W

101 N Gum St

2005 State Highway 22 W

303 W Main St
106 Union St

City

Hardy

El Dorado
Smackover
El Dorado
Shirley
Clinton
Elkins
Farmington
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Prairie Grove
Springdale
Fayetteville
West Fork
Bald Knob
Beebe
Bradford
Kensett

Mc Rae
Rose Bud
Searcy
Dardanelle
Plainview
Dardanelle

Zip

72542
71730
71762
71730
72153
72031
72727
72730
72701
72704
72753
72764
72701
72774
72010
72012
72020
72082
72102
72137
72143
72834
72857
72834

Phone

870-856-2136
870-881-4800
870-725-3571
870-864-1970
501-884-6005
501-745-2112
479-643-2600
479-267-3411
479-587-3555
479-521-3192
479-846-3270
479-751-4542
479-444-5700
479-839-2300
501-724-5193
501-882-3365
501-344-2252
501-742-5454
501-726-3621
501-556-4967
501-268-3531
479-229-2533
479-272-4320
479-229-4175



